APN 004-151-24

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

CHARLES M. DAMUS & ASSOCS. 624 So. Sixth Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 DOC # 0129845

/31/2007 02:25

Official Record

Recording requested By CHARLES M. DAMUS & ASSOCIATES

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2 RPTT Recorded By: All Book- 235 Page 0160



QUITCLAIM DEED

That portion of the North Half (N ½) of the Southeast Quarter (SE ¼) of the Northwest Quarter (NW ¼) of the Southwest Quarter (SW ¼) in Section 5, Township 7 South, Range 61 East, M.D.B.&M., Lincoln County, Nevada described as follows:

Parcel 16-1, as shown upon Parcel Map for Darrell and Vee Wilson recorded December 21, 1987 in Plat Book A, Page 279 as File No. 88150, Lincoln County, Nevada.

Commonly known as 200 2rd North, Alamo, Nevada 89001,

Assessor's Parcel No. 004-151-24

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

GRANTORS' ADDRESS: 11476 Belmont Lake Drive, #102, Las Vegas, Nevada 89135

GRANTEES' ADDRESS: 11476 Belmont Lake Drive, #102, Las Vegas, Nevada 89135

WITNESS my hand this 12 day of June, 2007.

DEBORAH DESCHRYVER

STATE OF NEVADA)
) ss
COUNTY OF CLARK)

On this 124 day of June, 2007, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, DEBORAH DeSCHRYVER, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument who acknowledged to me that she executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

MOTARY PUBLIC in and for said

County and State

Notary Public - State of Nevada County of Clark KIMBERLY CULROSS My Appointment Expires No: 04-57260-1 February 3, 2008

State of Nevada **Declaration of Value**

Recording requested By CHARLES M. DAMUS & ASSOCIATES

. Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)	Lincoln County - NV
"/ —		Leslie Boucher - Recorder
p)		Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00
		Recorded By: AE RPTT: Book- 235 Page- 0160
,		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
2. Type of Property:	b) X Single Fam. Res.	Document/Instrument#
c) Condo/Twnhse		Book: Page:
•	f) Comml/Indl	Date of Recording:
g) 🛘 Agriculturai		
-		Notes:
5. Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property:	S
Deduct Assumed Lien	s and/or Encumbrances:	/() \
(Provide red	cording information: Doc/Instrument	nt #: Book: Page:)
Transfer Tax Value per	r NRS 375.010, Section 2:	S
Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	5
4. If Exemption Claim	ed:	
a Transfer Tax Excr	nption, per NRS 375.090, Section	7
b Explain Reason to	or Exempton: Transfer toog	trust without consideration
The Language of the Language o		
5. Partial Interest: Percen	range being transferred:	\ u_n\
	\ \	
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and	acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation
called upon to substantiate	the information provided herein. Further	more, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, o
other determination of add	titional tax due, may result in a penalty	of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to
NHS 375.030. the Buyer	and pener shall be loughly and se	veraily liable for any additional amount owed.
/ SELLER (GF	RANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Seller Signature:	796	Buyer Signature: Seborah Joshymu
Print Name: DEBORAH		Print Name: DEBORAH DeSCHRYVER, TRUSTEE OF
	elmont Lake Disve, # 102	Address THE DESCHRYVER TRUST dated 6/12/07
City: Las Vegas	/ /	City: Las year
State: NV	Zip : 89135	State: NV Zip: 89135
Telephone: ()		Telephone: ()
Capacity:		Capacity:
	COMPANY REQUI	ESTING RECORDING
Co. Name: Charles	M. Damus + Associates	Esc. #: